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School Timetable 2025 - 2026 
 

Date Day Description 
11th Aug to 17th 

Aug 2025 
All Week Annual Patotsav 

TBC  Results date and time TBC 

6th Sept 2025 Saturday Start of School, New Enrolments, Missed Exams at 2:30pm @ SSW 

25th Oct 2025 Saturday School Closed (Diwali)  

20th Dec 2025 Saturday School Closed (Xmas) 

27th Dec 2025 Saturday School Closed (Xmas) 

3rd Jan 2026 Saturday Start of School after Christmas Holiday 

7th Mar 2026 Saturday Mid-Year Exam 

21st Mar 2026 Saturday Parents Evening 3pm to 7pm @ SSW, Blake Hall Rd, E11 2QW 

4th Apr 2026 Saturday School Closed (Easter) 

11th Jul 2026 Saturday Written & Oral Exam. Exam starts at 3pm 

18th Jul 2026 Saturday School Closed for Summer Holiday 

31st Aug to 6th Sep 

2026 
All Week Annual Patotsav 

12th Sept 2026 Saturday 
Start of School, New Enrolments, Missed Exams and Result at 2:30pm 
@ SSW 

 

School Timings 

15:40 – 16:00 Children arrive at SSW 

16:00 – 16:15 Prathna & Hanuman Chalisa 

16:15 – 18:15 Class Time 

18:15 – 18:30 End of day Assembly, and Prathna 

 

Pearson Edexcel GCSE Exams 
15th April to 13th 
May. TBC 

Sat AM GCSE Gujarati Speaking – 15 Minutes (Must be done by 15th May) 

1st June 2026 Mon PM GCSE Gujarati Paper 1H Listening – 45 Minutes Exam Paper 

1st June 2026 Mon PM GCSE Gujarati Paper 3H Reading – 1 Hour 5 Minutes Exam Paper 

9th June 2026 Tue PM GCSE Gujarati Paper 4H Writing – 1 Hour 25 Minutes Exam Paper 

 

Dates of other events to be aware of 

25th December  Thursday Xmas Fun Day 

 

Yuvak Mandal Weekly Activities 

Tuesday 7:30pm - 8:30pm Band & Lezim classes 

Wednesday 7:30pm – 8:30pm Yoga & Meditation @ SSW 

Thursday 7:30pm - 8:30pm Thursday Jam (YM Sabha) 

Friday 7:30pm – 8:30pm Tabla Classes 

Saturday 10:00am – 12:00am Sporting Saturday @ SSW 

Sunday 9:30am – 11:00am Main Satsang Sabha 
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